GOVERNMENT SECURITIES ISSUANCES/SALES
For the period indicated
(In Millions of Pesos)

TOTAL (1&I)

I. Regular NG Issuances
(AB,C&D)

A. T-Bills
CB-BOL
ADAPs
TAP
oTC
GOCCs
LGUs
Tax Exempt Institutions (TEI)
Small Investor Program
Cash Management Bills (CMB)
42-day
91-day
182-day
364-day

B. FXT-Bonds

C. SPECIAL ISSUES
T-Bonds
11

3-yr Retail T-Bonds

4-yr Retail T-Bonds

5-yr Retail T-Bonds

5.5-yr Retail T-Bonds

Zero Coupon T-Bond

Fixed Rate Promissory Notes
10-yr Special Purpose T-Bonds CARP
US Dollar linked Peso
RPB-Philsucom

Small Denominated T-Bonds
Progress Bond

10-yr
15-yr
20-yr
25-yr

Benchmark Bonds

3-yr

5yr

7-yr

10-yr

10.5-yr

20-yr

25-yr

Multi-Currency RTBs
US Dollar RTB

3-yr

5-yr
EuroRTB

3-yr

Syr

Onshore Dollar Bonds
10.5-yr

25-yr T-Bonds issued to CB-BOL

D. OTHER NG ISSUANCES
10-yr LBP(AR) Bond
Fixed Term Deposits
Premyo Bonds 1-yr
Tokenized Bonds
Retail Dollar Bonds
5yr
10-yr

Il. GUARANTEED CORP ISSUES

*Breakdown of totals may not sum up due to rounding.

2000

1,130,879

1,126,879

176,893
1,097
54,933
481
90,791
0

coo

1,000

o
~
=}
@

©
S
=
S

Sococoocoocoococoo

8,001

cococole

cococoococole

cocooocle

ol

o

©
%
R
S

cocococoa®

2001

1,163,327

1,149,327

4,723

cococole

coococoocole

colococolle

ol

o

’g
£
@
@

coococodd

2002

1,209,125

1,200,125

212,887
716
68,452

cococole

cococoococole

cocooocle

ol

2003

1,332,496

1,330,756

1,020,967
429,568
165,995

13,400
0
327,718
1,005
83,158
123

0

0
0
0
0

34,070

5,000

cococole

coococoocole

coococolle

ol

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
1490540 1,477,844 1446614 1570171 1,419,048
1474991 1454783 1422614 1570171 1,411,045
1,101,203 1,076,729 1032416 1,148312 1,112,504
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
10,313 0 0 0 0
410503 364427 348016 542423 305,043
369,220 302033 276623 210322 204,696
311,068 410268 407,777 395567 602,766
267,549 317,825 133,778 67,768 115,487
20701 29141 24,507 [ 6,639
12,315 8000 11,680 0 0
2,000 572 0 0 0
13113 17228 12758 0 6,639
2273 3,341 69 0 0
31401 48,085 9,130 0 9.365
4740 12,000 9,130 0 7,500
1,000 404 0 0 0
20535 33514 0 0 908
5,127 2,166 0 0 957
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
77477 64719 9,058 9,159 538
42002 34,500 3,500 7,000 0
0 4,023 0 0 0
20264 14,795 4,180 1,905 110
6121 11,402 1,378 254 428
64697 81,049 12,100 2,329 5.383
30,176 43452 11,500 0 2,243
0 2,000 0 0 0
16,883 25913 600 500 966
17,638 9,684 0 1,829 2,174
0 0 0 0 0
33667 39990 15803 21100 51315
2359 25000 15500 12,700 23,900
0 0 0 0 0
6,732 5,208 8 7932 15637
3,339 9,783 295 468 1,777
0 0 0 0 0
20250 38162 29342 14741 21,393
7500 20000 19315 10630 13,250
0 389 0 0 0
11,423 1,306 8,821 3,088 5,886
1336 16467 1,205 1,023 2,258
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
10,347 9536 19,538 8,980 9,147
9,530 8500 17,900 5925 4918
0 0 0 1,895 3,500

492 926 4 163 682
325 111 1,634 998 47

0 7442 14300 11459 11,708

0 4000 11,104 7,000 0

0 3015 0 4,064 967

0 56 72 0 10359

0 7 3124 395 382
67915 56392 252,135 349127 179,396
67915 56,392 8330 77,653 70,000
67915 56,392 8330 77,653 70,000
23,510 0 0 40981 29,003
0 0 0 0 0
18195 44,372 8330 36672 40,997
0 0 0 0 0
19,210 8,132 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

7,000 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 3,888 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 243805 271,474 109,396

0 0 95371 146,527 0

0 0 44713 92537 55784

0 0 38005 13838 36179

0 0 65717 18572 17434

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 ) 0 ) 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
38,325 3.837 4,285 4,964 3,657
3338 0 4,285 4,964 3,657
34,987 3,837 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
15549 23061 24,000 0 8,003

2009

1,568,792

1,556,284

coococolle

ol

o

o
e
g

coocococod

2010

1,649,765

1,607,765

oy
»LN
on
R
39

cococoloooio

@
8
2
N

coclooo

17,000

2011

1,502,366

1,502,366

@
8
i3

oooooooooo}»

294,025
174,700
142,769

348,941

Bocooccoococoocooocooi

a0
N ©©
9l oo
Sa 3B
ochl®ococod

o
28
&8

cocloooio

IN
&
o
=

3,903
41,611
71,961
34,121

33,00

0
0
9
0

67,627
255,837

coococolle

ol

o

g"g
H

coococooR



GOVERNMENT SECURITIES ISSUANCES/SALES
For the period indicated
(In Millions of Pesos)

Particulars

TOTAL (1&I)

I. Regular NG Issuances
(AB,C&D)

A. T-Bills
CB-BOL
ADAPs
TAP
oTC
GOCCs
LGUs
Tax Exempt Institutions (TEI)
Small Investor Program
Cash Management Bills (CMB)
42-day
91-day
182-day
364-day

B. FXT-Bonds

C. SPECIAL ISSUES
T-Bonds
11

3-yr Retail T-Bonds

4-yr Retail T-Bonds

5-yr Retail T-Bonds

5.5-yr Retail T-Bonds

Zero Coupon T-Bond

Fixed Rate Promissory Notes
10-yr Special Purpose T-Bonds CARP
US Dollar linked Peso
RPB-Philsucom

Small Denominated T-Bonds
Progress Bond

10-yr
15-yr
20-yr
25-yr

Benchmark Bonds

3-yr

5yr

7-yr

10-yr

10.5-yr

20-yr

25-yr

Multi-Currency RTBs
US Dollar RTB

3-yr

5-yr
EuroRTB

3-yr

Syr

Onshore Dollar Bonds
10.5-yr

25-yr T-Bonds issued to CB-BOL

D. OTHER NG ISSUANCES
10-yr LBP(AR) Bond
Fixed Term Deposits
Premyo Bonds 1-yr
Tokenized Bonds
Retail Dollar Bonds
5yr
10-yr

Il. GUARANTEED CORP ISSUES

*Breakdown of totals may not sum up due to roundir
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